

Civil M.A./98/2026  
Bharatbai Wo Babureddy Shelke  
Vs  
Nil

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Issue notice for paper publication and citation.

Place: Udgir.  
Date : 28/01/2026

Sd/-  
(Shri. V. R. Gharal)  
Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Udgir.